IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx TUN 11.0033X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2025-01-31

circuits up to a voltage of 375 V and the intrinsically signal safe circuits are connected with one
another galvanically.
Type code:
Type no. 1 7 - 6 5 8 3 - * 6 * * / * * * *
Code no. A B  C  D  E  F   G  H  I J  K L M N
Code Code for Variations Description
A, B Product sector        17 Electronical device
C Product group 6 Transmitter / Bus module
D Operating place 5 Location outside the hazardous area,
Associated equipment
E Type of device 8 Euro board / board module
F Design 3 Bus module / board device
G Bus version          1 Interbus
         3 Profibus
H Device version 6 8 Analog out
I - N Number or letter for characteristics without influence on the explosion
protection
Thermal Data:
Ambient temperature range: -25 °C ≤ Ta ≤ +85 °C
Electrical data:
Supply circuit
(Connection X4.23 (L-; 0V),
X4.24 (L+; 24V)
Only for the connection to a non-intrinsically safe circuit with
following maximum values:
U = 20 to 30 VDC, ca 1.8 W
Um = 253 V
Supply circuit 2
(connection X4.19 (U-; 0V),
X4.20 (U+; 24V))
Only for the connection to a non-intrinsically safe circuit with
following maximum values:
U = 20 to 30 VDC, ca 5.7 W
Um = 253 V
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Hannover Office
Am TÜV 1
30519 Hannover
Germany
Page 2 of 3
Attachment to IECEx TUN 11.0033 X issue No.: 2
P17-F-610  Rev. 01 / 06.18
PA
(Connection X4.21, X4.22)
For connection to the potential equalization
Interface circuit
(for type 17-6583-36**/****)
(connection
X4.1 (B) and X4.2 (A) or
X4.5 (B) and X4.6 (A) or
X4.8 (B) and X4.9 (A))
Only for the connection to a non-intrinsically safe circuit with
following maximum values:
U ≤ 30 VDC
Um = 253 V
The shield of the bus line is connected to X4.3 and X4.4. The connections X4.16 and X4.17 are
either bridged or not occupied.
Interface circuits
(for type 17-6583-16**/****)
(connection X4.1 to X4.5 and
X4.7 to X4.11)
Only for the connection to a non-intrinsically safe circuit with
following maximum values:
U ≤ 30 VDC
Um = 253 V
The shield of the bus line is connected to X4.6 and X4.12. The connections X4.16 and X4.17
resp. X4.13 and X4.14 are either bridged or not occupied.
Output signal circuit
(connections X1.1 to X1.16)
In type of protection intrinsic safety Ex ia IIC resp. IIB resp.
IIIC with following maximum values per circuit:
Uo = 21.4 V
Io = 93.9 mA